



**Schedule of Prices  
North Avenue Storm  
Sewer Extension  
Bid 24-082**

Route North Avenue - Ohio Street to Hill Avenue  
 County Kane  
 Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 7/10/2024 at 11 a.m.

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Superior Excavating Co. 131 Zapata Lane Minooka, IL 60447		Winniger Excavagin, Inc. 8845 Schoger Dr Naperville, IL 60564		Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL. 60016		H Linden & Sons Water & Sewer Inc 722 E. South Street Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr Elgin, IL 60120	
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal	LF	40	\$15.00	\$ 600.00	\$15.00	\$ 600.00	\$10.00	\$ 400.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 400.00	\$18.00	\$ 720.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SF	100	\$8.00	\$ 800.00	\$6.00	\$ 600.00	\$5.00	\$ 500.00	\$5.00	\$ 500.00	\$5.00	\$ 500.00	\$4.00	\$ 400.00
3	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	130	\$45.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$45.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$45.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$65.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$49.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$66.00	\$ 8,580.00
4	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	25	\$45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.25	\$60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1.00	\$ 25.00	\$133.00	\$ 3,325.00
5	Exploratory Excavation	LF	20	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$39.00	\$ 780.00	\$45.00	\$ 900.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 20.00	\$88.00	\$ 1,760.00
6	Storm Sewer - 12" RCP	LF	254	\$90.00	\$ 22,860.00	\$90.00	\$ 22,860.00	\$85.00	\$ 21,590.00	\$125.00	\$ 31,750.00	\$140.00	\$ 35,560.00	\$133.00	\$ 33,782.00
7	Storm Sewer - 15" RCP	LF	293	\$250.00	\$ 73,250.00	\$94.00	\$ 27,542.00	\$88.00	\$ 25,784.00	\$135.00	\$ 39,555.00	\$160.00	\$ 46,880.00	\$168.00	\$ 49,224.00
8	Storm Manhole, Type A, 4' dia.	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$5,120.00	\$ 20,480.00
9	Storm Inlet, Type A, 2' dia.	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$2,310.00	\$ 9,240.00
10	Storm Infiltration Catch Basin, Ty C, 3' dia.	EA	5	\$3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$3,160.00	\$ 15,800.00
11	Connect to Storm Structure	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00
12	Field Adjustments to Proposed Storm Structures	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$822.00	\$ 1,644.00
13	Sanitary Service Removal & Replacement, 6" PVC SDR-26	LF	20	\$500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$51.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$131.00	\$ 2,620.00
14	Class D Patching, 4" Binder & 2" Surface	SY	100	\$120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$216.00	\$ 21,600.00
15	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B-6.12	LF	25	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$101.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$85.00	\$ 2,125.00
16	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SF	200	\$20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$21.00	\$ 4,200.00
17	Detectable Warning Panel	SF	20	\$35.00	\$ 700.00	\$45.00	\$ 900.00	\$60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$68.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$51.00	\$ 1,020.00
18	Aggregate Shoulder Removal, 6"	SY	170	\$12.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$35.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$7.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$30.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$18.00	\$ 3,060.00
19	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	225	\$15.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$16.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$20.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$35.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$20.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$21.00	\$ 4,725.00
20	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
21	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$18,850.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
22	Inlet Protection	EA	9	\$300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$170.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$50.00	\$ 450.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$180.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$315.00	\$ 2,835.00
23	Temporary Staging	TON	50	\$10.00	\$ 500.00	\$5.00	\$ 250.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$10.00	\$ 500.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$36.00	\$ 1,800.00
24	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	50	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$10.00	\$ 500.00	\$45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$80.00	\$ 4,000.00
25	Special Waste Disposal	TON	50	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$10.00	\$ 500.00	\$45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$80.00	\$ 4,000.00
<b>Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =</b>				<b>\$ 234,550.00</b>		<b>\$ 182,162.00</b>		<b>\$ 202,614.25</b>		<b>\$ 229,880.00</b>		<b>\$ 231,555.00</b>		<b>\$ 243,100.00</b>	
<b>Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =</b>						<b>-22.34%</b>		<b>-13.62%</b>		<b>-1.99%</b>		<b>-1.28%</b>		<b>3.65%</b>	